	 AN:802	 Page 1
Contents	 Page
Introduction	 1
Overview	 2
I2C™ Configuration	 3
Hardware Interface	 3
Geographical Addressing	 3
IPMI Interface	 3

Conversion Equation [a]
Sensor
Type Code
Conversion
Coefficients
# Hex Name M B K1 K2
7 0x07 Input Voltage V
Reserved
Not supported at this time
02h
Voltage
N/A N/A N/A N/A
8 0x08 +12V Voltage V Actual = 9 + (Reading • 0.02) 20 90 2 -3
9 0x09 +3.3V Voltage V Actual = 2 + (Reading • 0.01) 10 20 2 –3
10 0x0A +5V Voltage V Actual = 3.5 + (Reading • 0.01) 10 35 2 –3
11 0x0B +3.3VAUX Voltage V Actual = 2 + (Reading • 0.01) 10 20 2 –3
12 0x0C +12VAUX Voltage V Actual = 9 + (Reading • 0.02) 20 90 2 –3
13 0x0D –12VAUX Voltage V Actual = –9 – (Reading • 0.02) –20 –90 2 –3
14 0x0E Input Current A
Reserved
Not supported at this time
03h
Current
N/A N/A N/A N/A
15 0x0F +12V Current A Actual = Reading • 0.20 20 0 0 –2
16 0x10 +3.3V Current A Actual = Reading • 0.20 20 0 0 –2
17 0x11 +5V Current A Actual = Reading • 0.20 20 0 0 –2
18 0x12 Card Edge P6 Left K Actual = 200 + Reading
01h
Temperature
1 20 1 0
19 0x13 Card Edge P1 Right K Actual = 200 + Reading 1 20 1 0
20 0x14 Mid-chassis Temp K
Reserved
Not supported at this time
N/A N/A N/A N/A
21 0x15 Input Power W
0Bh
Other
Units-based
Sensor
N/A N/A N/A N/A
22 0x16 +12V Power W N/A N/A N/A N/A
23 0x17 +3.3V Power W N/A N/A N/A N/A
24 0x18 +5V Power W N/A N/A N/A N/A
25 0x19 +3.3VAUX Current A Actual = Reading • 0.04
03h
Current
40 0 0 –3
26 0x1A +12VAUX Current A Actual = Reading • 0.005 5 0 0 –3
27 0x1B –12VAUX Current A Actual = Reading • 0.005 5 0 0 –3
28 0x1C AUX Power W
Reserved
Not supported at this time
0Bh
Other
Units-based
Sensor
N/A N/A N/A N/A
Table 4
Analog sensors